

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General. Mr. G. S. Gill, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

29/01/2025

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of this writ petition in the office of Mr. G. S. Gill, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General. Office is directed to show their names in the causelist.

Counsel for the respondents seek four weeks' time to file reply along with status report with regard to encroachments made over the public road and the action plan for removal of such encroachments.

List on 03.03.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J