

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate General Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari on behalf of Mr. Kapil Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

28/05/2025

Learned Counsel for the respondent Nos.5 & 6 seeks further four weeks' time to submit the status report with regard to width of the road in dispute as well as their action plan for removal of encroachments if any from the road in dispute.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 7th July, 2025.

It is made clear that if status report is not filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.5 & 6, then the District Collector, Ajmer shall remain preset in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the District Collector, Ajmer.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J