

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                           |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Sara Praveen on behalf of<br>Ms. Harshita Sharma                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Surya Pratap Singh on behalf of<br>Mr. GS Gill, AAG<br>Mr. Nitin Jain |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**28/08/2025**

Heard on application (No.1/2025) for impleadment.

Taking into consideration that the State has already filed their reply with respect to the application and their lease agreement, we need not independently allow them to be impleaded as party but we would allow them to argue as intervenors. Their contentions raised in the application shall be taken into consideration.

List again on 11.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J