

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT
JUDICATURE
CH AT JAI

सत्यमेव जयते

सत्यमेव जयते

-----Petitioner

The State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Harshita Sharma with
Mr. Vivek Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurucharan Singh Gill, AAG with
Ms. Shikha Sharma
Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani &
Mr. Rohan Agarwal
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with
Mr. Naman Maheshwari, AGC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

Compliance report on behalf of respondents No.5 and 6 has been filed in terms of the direction issued by this Court on 11.11.2025.

List this case on 18.02.2026.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ