

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Sharma
For Respondents	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. SM Sharma & Mr. Vishal Kumar Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Laxmi Nivas Koli on behalf of Mr. Ajay Singh Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani on behalf of Mr. Rajat Ranjan Mr. Naman Sirvi through VC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General shall place before this Court the latest status report of the condition of the roads and the encroachments on the sides of the roads at Ajmer.

Learned counsel appearing for Municipal Corporation shall also place before this Court the present status report.

If there are encroachments temporary or permanent, both shall be removed.

List on 01.04.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ