

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None                                                                                                                                                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG<br>Ms. Shikha Sharma<br>Mr.Vishal Kumar<br>Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. Yashvardhan Talani<br>Mr. Praveen Sharma<br>Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**01/04/2026**

Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks some more time to comply with the order dated 18.02.2026.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J                      (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J