

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17725/2024
CNR: RJHC020973002024 | URN: CW / 37013U / 2024

Jitendra Kumar Sharma S/o Surendra Nath Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Harshita Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG, Mr. Vishal Kumar Ms. Pooja Sharma Mr. M. M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajat Ranjan Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Pradeep Malakar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

05/08/2026

No compliance has been made on behalf of the respondents-
Authority of the order passed by this Court dated 02.07.2026.
Today also, learned AAG, seeks further two weeks' time to submit
the status report.

In that view of matter, two weeks further time is granted to
submit the Action Plan as well as the status report for removal of
such encroachment, failing which Commissioner, Ajmer
Development Authority, Commissioner, Municipal Corporation,
Ajmer and District Collector, Ajmer shall remain present in the
Court on next date of hearing.

List the matter on 19.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J